

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

EI.Pet. No.3 of 2022

Pukhrambam Sumati Devi

...*Petitioner/s*

- *Versus* -

Sorokhaibam Rajen Singh and 3 Ors.

...*Respondent/s*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

25.04.2022

[1] Heard Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. M. Gunedhor, learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner represented that there is some typographical mistakes at the page 13 in paragraph 4.10 mentioned in the petition and he seeks permission to rectify the mistake found in affidavit under form 26 dated 07.02.2022 and therefore, he is permitted to make the correction.

[3] Admit.

[4] Notice returnable by 25.05.2022.

[5] Petitioner is directed to take steps upon the respondents by speed post.

[6] Therefore, post this matter on 25.05.2022.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit