

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL  
MC(EI .Petn.) No.7 of 2022.

Sorokhaibam Rajen Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Pukhrambam Sumati Devi and 3 Ors.

with

EI.Petn. No.3 of 2022

with

EI. Recr. Petn. No.13 of 2022

...Respondent/s

BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN  
ORDER

19.07.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Ch. Dhananjay, learned senior counsel for the applicant in MC(EI. Petn.) No.7 of 2022 and Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the respondent in MC(EI. Petn.) No.7 of 2022.

[2] Mr. Ch. Dhananjay, learned senior counsel for the applicant in MC(EI.Petn.) No. 7 of 2022 represented that he has filed this application being MC(EI.Petn.) No.7 of 2022 and therefore, he prayed this Court that notice may be issued to the respondents.

[3] Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the respondents takes notice for respondent and also seeks time to file counter affidavit.

[4] Therefore, post these matters on 02.08.2022.

Ab. Surjit

JUDGE