

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**El.Petn. No.3 of 2022**

PUKHRAMBAM SUMATI DEVI

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

SOROKHAIBAM RAJEN SINGH AND 3 ORS

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**31.08.2022**

Heard Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel for the election petitioner; Mr. Ch. Dhananjay, learned senior counsel and Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for Respondent No.1; Mr. S. Inaocha, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.2; Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel for Respondent No.3; and Mr. Kh. Santa, learned counsel for Respondent No.4.

[2] Since written statements have been filed by the Respondents, both the counsels for the Respondents are directed to file their draft issues on the next hearing.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 02.09.2022.

[4] Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. L. Sanjoy, learned counsel for Respondent No.3 in the cause list.

**JUDGE**