

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

El.Petn. No.3 of 2022

Pukhrambam Sumati Devi

.... *Petitioner/s*

–Versus –

Sorokhaibam Rajen Singh & 3 Others

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

11.10.2022

When the matter came on last occasion, i.e., on 29.09.2022, both the counsels represented that since written statement has been filed and pleadings are completed in the Election Petition, they sought time for filing draft issues. Therefore, the matter was directed to be posted today, i.e., on 11.10.2022.

[3] When the matter is taken up today, both the counsels seek further time for filing draft issues.

[4] Therefore, post this matter on 19.10.2022.

JUDGE

- *Larson*