

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EL.PET. NO. 3 OF 2022
With
El. Recr.Pet.No.13 of 2022
With
MC (El. Pet.) No.7 of 2022**

Pukhrambam Sumati Devi

... Petitioner/s

-Versus-

Sorokhaibam Rajen Singh and 3 others

... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN

19.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] On the request made by both sides, post these matters finally on 03.11.2022.

JUDGE