

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

El. Petn. No.3 of 2022

With

El. Recr. Petn. No.13 of 2022

With

MC(EI. Petn.) No. 7 of 2022

Pukhrambam Sumatai Devi

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

Sorokhaibam Rajen Singh and 3 Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

20.12.2022

- [1] Heard Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the respondent.
- [2] Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the applicant represented that he has filed this application being MC(EI. Petn.) No.7 of 2022 seeking the prayer for rejection of the present election petition under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC in which the learned counsel for the respondent has also filed counter affidavit and therefore, the matter is ready for hearing.
- [3] Therefore, post these matters on 11.01.2023 as first item for argument in MC(EI. Petn.) No.7 of 2022 and disposal.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit

