

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
El.Pet.No.3 of 2022
With
El.Pet.No.28 of 2022
With
El.Recr.Pet.No.13 of 2022
With
MC(El.Pet.)No.175 of 2022
With
MC(El.Pet)No.192 o f 2022
With
MC(El.Pet)No.8 of 2022**

Pukhrambam Sumati Devi

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Sorokhaibam Rajen Singh

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

25.09.2023

[1] Heard Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel for the election petitioner and Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Since both the counsels appearing for the parties represented that they have already filed suggested issues in El.Pet.No.3 of 2022 on 19.10.2022 by the petitioner and 03.11.2022 by the respondent No.1.

[3] When the matter is taken up today, both the counsels argued the case in respect of the suggested issues and I considered both side argument and frame the following issues:-

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom