

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EI.Pet.No. 3 of 2022
With
EI.Recr.Pet.No.13 of 2022**

Pukhrambam Sumati Devi

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Sorokhabam Rajen Singh & ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

09.10.2023

[1] Heard Mr. H.S Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the p petitioner and Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1.

[2] Pursuant to the Court's order dated 25.09.2023, Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner represented that he has filed list of witnesses and documents on his side.

[3] Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 seeks further time.

[4] Therefore, post these matters on 13.10.2023 for filing list of witnesses and documents on the side of the respondents.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom