

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**El. Petn. No. 3 of 2022**

Pukhrambam Sumati Devi

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

Sorokhaibam Rajen Singh and 3 Others

***Respondents***

***With  
El. Recr. Pet. No. 13 of 2022  
With  
MC(El.Pet.) No. 67 of 2023***

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**03.05.2024**

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,  
the hearing of this petition as well as the applications is adjourned.

List on 16.05.2024.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*