

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET. No. 3 of 2022

With

El.Recr.Pet. No. 13 of 2022

With

MC(El.Pet.) No. 67 of 2023

Pukhrambam Sumati Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

Sorokhaibam Rajen Singh & 3 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

16.05.2024

Mr. M. Gunedhor, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the election petitioner and Mr. Kh. Lunpenjit, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list the matters for further proceeding on 05.07.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil