

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(EI.Pet.)No.3 of 2025

With

El.Pet.No.3 of 2022

With

El.Recr.Pet.No.13 of 2022

With

MC(EI.Pet.)No.58 of 2024

with

MC(EI.Pet.)No.67 of 2023

Sorokhaibam Rajen Singh.

Petitioner

Vs.

Pukhrambam Sumati Devi & 3 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

18.02.2025

Mr. M. Gunedhor, learned counsel, appears for the Election Petitioner and Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel, appears for respondent No.1.

List these matters on 04.03.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom